Selwyn Community Fund - Grant Recipients October 2019

Group

Arthurs Pass Assn.

Arthur's Pass Outdoor Education Centre Trust
Badminton Canterbury

Bellyful

Cancer Society of New Zealand Canterbury -West Coast Division Inc.

Castle Hill Community Association
Christchurch Floorball Club

Citizens Advice Bureau Christchurch Area
Ellesmere Knitting and Spinning Group
Hope Presbyterian Church

Leeston Day Club

Life Education Trust Canterbury

Lincoln Badminton

Lincoln Bridge Club

Lincoln Indoor Bowling Club

Lincoln Netball Club Incorporated
Lincoln Patchwork and Quilting Group
Lincoln Scottish Country Dance Club
Lincoln Scout Group

National Daffodil Society of New Zealand
Patchwork Plus

Rolleston Indoor Bowls

Rolleston Patchwork and Quilting Group
Rolleston Play Group

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust

Selwyn Launch Group

Selwyn Part of Rollerland (Rollerland Rollersports South Island Inc)
Selwyn SeniorNet

SIDE South Island Dairy Event
Southbridge Garden Club

Special Olympics Canterbury (SOC)
Springs Day Club

St John Malvern

Tai Tapu Garden Club

The Hororata Community Trust

The StarJam Charitable Trust

Two Rivers Community Trust
Waterwatch Education Trust

West Melton Art Group

West Melton Garden Club

West Melton Probus Club

Youth SouthWest Christchurch (t/a Hope Youth)
Youth SouthWest Christchurch (t/a Hope Youth)
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Funded (ex. GST)

500.00
1,500.00
500.00
480.00
5,240.75
6,160.00
500.00
600.00
1,300.00
600.00
3,800.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
1,260.00
1,000.00
847.00
500.00
500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,800.00
770.00
532.00
1,692.00
438.90
1,000.00
500.00
1,737.40
500.00
200.00
2,318.40
2,540.00
1,000.00
500.00
1,000.00
1,670.00
1,000.00
500.00
420.00
1,000.00
500.00
1,785.00
500.00
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