## **Selwyn Community Fund - Grant Recipients October 2019**

Group	Funded (ex.	GST)
Arthurs Pass Assn.	\$	500.00
Arthur's Pass Outdoor Education Centre Trust	\$	1,500.00
Badminton Canterbury	\$	500.00
Bellyful	\$	480.00
Cancer Society of New Zealand Canterbury -West Coast Division Inc.	\$	5,240.75
Castle Hill Community Association	\$	6,160.00
Christchurch Floorball Club	\$	500.00
Citizens Advice Bureau Christchurch Area	\$	600.00
Ellesmere Knitting and Spinning Group	\$	1,300.00
Hope Presbyterian Church	\$	600.00
Leeston Day Club	\$	3,800.00
Life Education Trust Canterbury	\$	4,000.00
Lincoln Badminton	\$	1,000.00
Lincoln Bridge Club	\$	1,260.00
Lincoln Indoor Bowling Club	\$	1,000.00
Lincoln Netball Club Incorporated	\$	847.00
Lincoln Patchwork and Quilting Group	\$	500.00
Lincoln Scottish Country Dance Club	\$	500.00
Lincoln Scout Group	\$	1,000.00
National Daffodil Society of New Zealand	\$	1,000.00
Patchwork Plus	\$	1,800.00
Rolleston Indoor Bowls	\$	770.00
Rolleston Patchwork and Quilting Group	\$	532.00
Rolleston Play Group	\$	1,692.00
Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust	\$	438.90
Selwyn Launch Group	\$	1,000.00
Selwyn Part of Rollerland (Rollerland Rollersports South Island Inc)	\$	500.00
Selwyn SeniorNet	\$	1,737.40
SIDE South Island Dairy Event	\$	500.00
Southbridge Garden Club	\$	200.00
Special Olympics Canterbury (SOC)	\$	2,318.40
Springs Day Club	\$	2,540.00
St John Malvern	\$	1,000.00
Tai Tapu Garden Club	\$	500.00
The Hororata Community Trust	\$	1,000.00
The StarJam Charitable Trust	\$	1,670.00
Two Rivers Community Trust	\$	1,000.00
Waterwatch Education Trust	\$	500.00
West Melton Art Group	\$	420.00
West Melton Garden Club	\$	1,000.00
West Melton Probus Club	\$	500.00
Youth SouthWest Christchurch (t/a Hope Youth)	\$	1,785.00
Youth SouthWest Christchurch (t/a Hope Youth)	\$	500.00